- LES 5

Filed Jan 14, 1971



DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES TRAINING AND STANDARDS BUREAU KENNETH VANDEN WYMELENBERG, DIRECTOR STATE CAPITOL MADISON, WIS. 53702 608/266-7314).

## The State of Misconsin Department of Instice Madison

ROBERT W. WARREN ATTORNEY GENERAL

DANIEL P. HANLEY, JR.
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

## CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS

DEPT. OF JUSTICE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Clark E. Lovrien, Secretary of the Law Enforcement Standards Board, and custodian of the official records of said board, do hereby certify that the annexed amendment to the rules and regulations, relating to Grants, was duly approved and adopted by this board on December 1, 1970.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 123 West Washington in the city of Madison, this 14th day of January A.D. 1971.

Clark E. Lovrien, Secretary



## The State of Misconsin Department of Instice Madison

ROBERT W. WARREN

DANIEL P. HANLEY, JR. EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES TRAINING AND STANDARDS BUREAU KENNETH VANDEN WYMELENBERG, DIRECTOR STATE CAPITOL MADISON, WIS. 53702 608/266-7314

## ORDER ADOPTING RULES

ORDER OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS BOARD ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Law Enforcement Standards Board by section 165.85 Wis. Stats., the Law Enforcement Standards Board hereby amends its administrative rules as follows:

Section LES 5.01 (2) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended by adding the following sentence to section 5.01 (2):

The Board however, may, upon submission and approval of expense vouchers for trainees successfully completing a certified program, authorize immediate disbursement to a participating agency in an amount of up to 60% of the approved claim.

Signed,

LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS BOARD

Clark E. Lovrien, Secretary